504120384 12/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4167054 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD P. IMBRUCE	11/29/2016
DAVID COWAN	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAPID OXYGEN COMPANY INC.
Street Address:	9 WEST BROAD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 550
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15366891

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 588 0800

Email: Prosecutiondocketing@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 880030-2001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD E. PARKE

SIGNATURE: /Richard E. Parke/

DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=01699536#page1.tif

PATENT 504120384 REEL: 040494 FRAME: 0186

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

WHEREAS WE,

RECORDED: 12/02/2016

Richard P. IMBRUCE of Westport, Connecticut USA and David COWAN of Cornwall. Connecticut USA:

David COWAN of Comwai	t, Connecticut USA;
entitled: PORTABLE CHEMICAL OXYGEN G	forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, ENERATOR executed on the date of execution of ly herewith; OR for which an application for United, and identified by United States Patent Application
550 Stamford, Connecticut 06902 USA; hereinafter	and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United
which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, a representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire forth in the above-mentioned application, including	ble consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of ssign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal right, title and interest in and to said invention as set any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, in and to any and all patents of the United States and on;
execute any writing or do any act whatsoever confli- upon request, without further or additional consider additional assignments and other writings and do suc or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of the application for and obtaining original, divisional reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or the the execution preliminary statements and other afficients.	creby agree with the said assignee that we will not cting with these presents, and that we will, at any time ation but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary als grant, and render all necessary assistance in making al, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, if States or of any and all foreign countries on said of action accruing as a result of such applications or masactions involving such applications or patents, and lavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and
United States that may be issued for said invention	nts and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors le and interest in and to said patent and the invention
Rame: Richard P. IMBRUCE	77 /& 9 / / 6 Date
Name: David COWAN	72/1/2016 Date

PATENT REEL: 040494 FRAME: 0187